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Overview 
 

 China & Hong Kong in Q1-Q3 2013 witnessed a jump of 21.1% in 
deal count (714 deals) compared to Q1-Q3 2012 (589 deals), 
although only a slight increase in deal value (US$119.6bn) from 
same period last year (US$ 114bn), which also marked the highest 
nine-month record by both value and volume since 2007 (US$58.2, 
553 deals) 
 

 The third quarter posted 258 deals worth US$ 44.6bn in this 
region, up 14.9% by value from the corresponding period last year 
(US$ 38.8bn, 214 deals) 
 

 Inbound M&A increased 99.7% from Q2 2013 (US$ 2.7bn, 35 
deals) to US$ 5.4bn (48 deals) this quarter 

 

 Outbound deals in Q1-Q3 2013 saw the highest record in terms of 
both deal value and volume for the same period since 2007. The 
US was the largest market for Chinese bidders by value (US$ 
11.4bn, 16 deals), and Europe topped in terms of deal count value 
(US$ 5bn, 32 deals) 

 

 Energy, Mining & Utilities was the most active sector so far this 
year, with 70 deals worth US$ 29.7bn recorded, increased 97.6% 
from same period 2012.  This sector saw three deals in top list with 
a combined value of US$19.7bn, account for almost two-thirds of 
total value of the sector 

 

 The Consumer sector saw the largest increase by value (617.3%) 
compared to same period last year (US$2.8bn, 50 deals), with 81 
deals worth US$20.4bn recorded, which made it into the top 3 
sectors. 
 

 Deals valued between US$501m-US$2bn witnessed the highest 
record by both deal value and deal count (US$50.6bn, 55 deals) in 
the past six year, contributed 42.3% of the total deal value in Q1-
Q3 2013 

 

  M&A Trend: China & Hong Kong 

 

 

 
Industry Analysis  
 

  Q1 - Q3 2013 Q1 - Q3 2012 change 

Sector Value ($m) mrk share Deal Count Value ($m) mrk share Deal Count Value (%) Deal count 

Energy, Mining & Utilities 29,663.8 24.8% 70 15,012.6 13.2% 82 97.6% -12 

Industrials & Chemicals 21,804.7 18.2% 192 30,157.9 26.4% 159 -27.7% 33 

Consumer 20,418.1 17.1% 81 2,846.6 2.5% 50 617.3% 31 

Technology 16,251.3 13.6% 79 14,112.3 12.4% 63 14.9% 16 

Real Estate 7,220.7 6.0% 47 2,028.8 1.8% 25 255.9% 22 

Pharma, Medical & Biotech 5,239.7 4.4% 63 5,756.1 5.0% 51 -9.0% 12 

Financial Services 4,035.8 3.4% 35 21,071.1 18.5% 33 -80.8% 2 

Construction 2,929.9 2.5% 32 2,997.6 2.6% 22 -2.3% 10 

Transport 2,697.8 2.3% 24 1,364.2 1.2% 25 97.8% -1 

Leisure 2,603.1 2.2% 21 806.6 0.7% 23 222.7% -2 

Business Services 2,312.6 1.9% 36 2,116.0 1.9% 44 9.3% -8 

Defence 1,748.3 1.5% 2 - - - - - 

Media 1,724.9 1.4% 20 808.5 0.7% 8 113.3% 12 

Agriculture 689.5 0.6% 7 212.3 0.2% 2 224.8% 5 

Telecommunications 250.4 0.2% 5 14,728.5 12.9% 2 -98.3% 3 

Total 119,590.7   714 114,019.1   589 4.9% 125 

 
 

                                      Cross-Border Analysis 
 

                                          

                                               Deal Size Analysis 
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 Barclays topped the financial advisor rankings by 
value (US$ 19bn) from 38

th
  for the same period last 

year, while UBS Investment Bank led the financial 
advisor league table in terms of deal volume by 
advising 20 deals 
 

 King & Wood Mallesons led the Legal Advisor 
League Tables by both value and deal count, 
advising on 33 deals totalling US$ 28.6bn, who 
ranked 14

th
 by value for the same period last year.  
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Spotlight  
 
China Domestic Mid Market Focus 
 

 China domestic mid market in Q1-Q3 2013 (US$26.4bn, 401 
deals) marked the highest deal value and volume for the same 
period since 2007 (US$14.7bn, 210 deals). The deals 
accounted for 24.5% of the total China M&A (US$ 107.9bn, 634 
deals) by deal value so far in 2013 
 
 

 Deal value in Q3 2013 (10.6bn) increased 19% by value 
compared to Q3 last year (US$8.9bn), and was the second-
highest quarterly value since Q1 2007 (US$6.3bn) 

 
 

 The largest transaction for China domestic mid market this year 
is Liaoning Fangda Group’s US$ 246m acquisition of Jiangxi 
Fangda Steel Technology from China Huarong Asset 
Management. 
 
 

 Industrials & Chemicals (US$6.4bn), TMT (US$5bn),  and Real 
Estate (US$2.6bn) were the top three sectors for mid-market 
M&A through Q1-Q3 2013 

 
 

 Huatai United Securities (US$942m, 13 deals) topped the 
Financial Advisor rankings by both value and volume for China 
domestic Mid Market. Deloitte (US$211m, 4 deals) was the only 
global player appear in top 10 by deal volume 

 
 

 Kind & Wood Mallesons (US$892m, 9 deals) led the Legal 
Advisor rankings by both value and volume. Grandway Law 
Offices (US$808m, 7 deals), Zhong Lun Law Firm (US$738m, 
9 deals) took the second place by value and volume 
respectively. 
 

  China Domestic Mid Market M&A Trend 
 

  
 

China Domestic Mid Market Sector Analysis 

 
 
Top China Domestic Mid Market Deals 
 

Ann. Date Bidder company Target Company Seller company Bidder Advisor Target/Seller Advisor 
Deal Value 
 (US $m) 

5-Jan-13 Liaoning Fangda Group 
Industrial Co Ltd 

Jiangxi Fangda Steel 
Technology Co Ltd (37.78% 
Stake) 

China Huarong Asset 
Management Corporation 

FA: - 
 
LA: - 

FA: - 
 
LA: - 

246 

12-Apr-13 BlueFocus Communication 
Group Co Ltd 

Tibet Shannan Dongfang 
Bojie Advertising Co Ltd 
(89% Stake) 

Li Fan (private investor); Liu 
Cailing (private investor); 
Tibet Shannan Bojie 
Investment Consulting; and 
Tibet Shannan Bomeng 
Investment Consulting 

FA: Huatai United Securities 
 
LA: Zhong Lun Law Firm 
 

FA: - 
 
LA: - 

245 

26-Feb-13 Chongqing International 
Trust & Investment Co Ltd; 
and Chongqing Yu Fu 
Expressway Co Ltd 

Hefei Science & Technology 
Rural Commercial Bank  
(34.99% Stake) 

 FA: - 
 
LA: - 

FA: - 
 
LA: - 

241 

2-Apr-13 Tasly Pharmaceutical 
Group Co Ltd 

Jiangsu Tasly Diyi 
Pharmaceutical Co Ltd 

Tasly Holding Group Co Ltd FA: - 
 
LA: Inner Mongolia Jianzhong 
Law Firm 

FA: - 
 
LA: - 

234 

26-Jun-13 China Avic Electronics Co 
Ltd 

AVIC Beijing Keeven 
Aviation Instrument Co Ltd; 
and Suzhou Changfeng 
Avionics Co Ltd 

AVIC Avionics Systems Co 
Ltd 

FA: Somerley 
 
LA: JiaYuan Law Firm 
 

FA: - 
 
LA: - 

231 
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Top Deals 
 

Ann. Date Bidder company Target Company Seller company Bidder Advisor Target/Seller Advisor 
Deal Value 

(US $m) 

14-Jun-13 Taikang Asset Management 
Company; and Beijing 
Guolian Energy Industry 
Investment Fund  

PetroChina United Pipelines 
Company Limited (50% 
Stake) 

PetroChina Company Limited FA: - 
LA: - 

FA: - 
LA: King & Wood Mallesons  

9,786 

29-May-13 Shuanghui International 
Holdings Limited 

Smithfield Foods Inc   FA:  Morgan Stanley 
LA: Paul Hastings; Troutman 
Sanders 

FA: Barclays 
LA: Fangda Partners; 
McGuireWoods; Paul Weiss 
Rifkind Wharton & Garrison; 
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett;  
Advising FA: Skadden Arps 
Slate Meagher & Flom  

6,949 

7-Sep-13 China National Petroleum 
Corporation 

Kashagan Oil Project (8.33% 
Stake) 

ConocoPhillips Company FA: - 
LA: Vinson & Elkins 

FA: Barclays 
LA:  

5,000 

5-Feb-13 Guangxi Guiguan Electric 
Power Co Ltd  

LongTan Hydropower 
Development Co Ltd (85% 
Stake) 

Guangxi Investment Group Co 
Ltd.; China Datang 
Corporation; and Guizhou 
Industrial Investment (Group) 
Co Ltd 

FA: CITIC Securities  
LA: Capital Law & Partners 

FA: - 
LA: - 

4,941 

1-Apr-13 Midea Group Co Ltd GD Midea Holding Co Ltd 
(58.83% Stake) 

  FA: China International Capital 
Corporation  
LA: JiaYuan Law Firm 

FA: CITIC Securities 
LA: Zhong Xin Xie Cheng Law 
Firm 

4,923 

  

China + HK Financial Advisor League Table by Value – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
% Value 
change 

 

38 1 Barclays 19,045 12 1810.2% 

18 2 Morgan Stanley 19,032 15 551.6% 

9 3 CITIC Securities  15,878 14 22.9% 

14 4 JPMorgan 11,159 12 121.3% 

1 5 Goldman Sachs 11,098 15 -66.2% 

3 6 UBS Investment Bank 10,755 20 -58.9% 

27 7 Haitong Securities  7,784 11 387.4% 

6 8 China International Capital 
Corporation  

7,643 5 -55.6% 

19 9 Somerley  7,356 16 153.6% 

10 10 HSBC 7,084 11 -40.2% 

16 11 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 6,198 6 51.7% 

7 12 Credit Suisse 5,521 12 -64.9% 

2 13 Citi 4,308 7 -83.7% 

28 14 Bank of China International 
Holdings  

3,658 6 159.4% 

8 15 Deutsche Bank  3,556 9 -74.0% 
 

China + HK Financial Advisor League Table by Deal Count – Q1-Q3 2013 

 
 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
Count change 

 

6 1 UBS Investment Bank 10,755 20 11 

10 2 Somerley  7,356 16 8 

9 3 Morgan Stanley 19,032 15 7 

2 4 Goldman Sachs 11,098 15 4 

41 5 Huatai United Securities  3,223 15 12 

4 6 CITIC Securities  15,878 14 3 

39 7 Barclays 19,045 12 9 

18 8 JPMorgan 11,159 12 7 

16 9 Credit Suisse 5,521 12 6 

14 10 Southwest Securities  3,508 12 5 

15 11 Haitong Securities  7,784 11 4 

13 12 HSBC 7,084 11 4 

5 13 China Renaissance Partners 1,033 11 1 

12 14 PwC 602 11 3 

35 15 China Securities  3,466 10 7 

 
China + HK Legal Advisor League Table by Value – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
% Value 
change 

 

14 1 King & Wood Mallesons 28,558 33 96.0% 

16 2 Fangda Partners 18,490 17 56.2% 

6 3 Herbert Smith Freehills 14,058 8 -32.2% 

18 4 Linklaters 13,846 22 23.1% 

19 5 Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & 
Flom  

12,941 18 18.0% 

30 6 Norton Rose Fulbright 10,042 5 142.3% 

35 7 Vinson & Elkins  9,931 3 296.0% 

38 8 JiaYuan Law Firm 9,303 10 283.6% 

40 9 Paul Hastings  8,443 4 327.3% 

28 10 Slaughter and May 8,398 5 97.0% 

72 11 Simpson Thacher & Bartlett  7,602 4 1029.6% 

- 12 Troutman Sanders 7,221 2 - 

- 13 McGuireWoods  6,949 1 - 

23 14 Grandall Legal Group 6,635 17 -10.5% 

67 15 Zhong Lun Law Firm 6,039 19 605.5% 
 

 

China + HK Legal Advisor League Table by Deal Count – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
Count change 

 

1 1 King & Wood Mallesons 28,558 33 8 

6 2 Linklaters 13,846 22 5 

48 3 Zhong Lun Law Firm 6,039 19 15 

7 4 Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & 
Flom  

12,941 18 3 

4 5 Fangda Partners 18,490 17 -1 

8 6 Grandall Legal Group 6,635 17 2 

5 7 Baker & McKenzie 3,462 15 -3 

11 8 O'Melveny & Myers  1,431 13 1 

18 9 Jun He Law Offices 3,938 12 3 

34 10 DLA Piper 820 11 5 

39 11 JiaYuan Law Firm 9,303 10 5 

32 12 Shearman & Sterling  3,703 9 3 

24 13 Grandway Law Offices 2,268 9 2 

17 14 Herbert Smith Freehills 14,058 8 -1 

9 15 Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer  5,448 8 -4 
 

 

China Financial Advisor League Table by Value – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
% Value 
change 

 

21 1 Morgan Stanley 18,487 12 805.8% 

9 2 CITIC Securities 14,717 13 13.9% 

33 3 Barclays 13,879 4 1292.1% 

1 4 Goldman Sachs 10,927 12 -65.7% 

26 5 Haitong Securities  7,707 10 458.5% 

6 6 China International Capital 
Corporation 

7,643 5 -55.6% 

13 7 JPMorgan 7,516 9 80.4% 

3 8 UBS Investment Bank 6,126 12 -73.3% 

2 9 Citi 3,858 6 -84.7% 

18 10 Somerley  3,848 10 46.3% 

15 11 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 3,664 3 13.2% 

25 12 Bank of China International 
Holdings 

3,658 6 159.4% 

7 13 Credit Suisse 3,652 7 -76.8% 

14 14 Southwest Securities  3,508 12 -5.0% 

20 15 China Securities  3,466 10 67.7% 
 

 

China Financial Advisor League Table by Deal Count – Q1-Q3 2013 
 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
Count change 

 

36 1 Huatai United Securities 3,223 15 12 

2 2 CITIC Securities  14,717 13 2 

15 3 Morgan Stanley 18,487 12 7 

4 4 Goldman Sachs 10,927 12 3 

9 5 UBS Investment Bank 6,126 12 5 

10 6 Southwest Securities  3,508 12 5 

3 7 China Renaissance Partners 1,033 11 1 

21 8 Haitong Securities  7,707 10 6 

13 9 Somerley  3,848 10 4 

30 10 China Securities  3,466 10 7 

28 11 JPMorgan 7,516 9 6 

8 12 PwC 539 8 0 

11 13 Credit Suisse 3,652 7 1 

1 14 Citi 3,858 6 -8 

48 15 Bank of China International 
Holdings  

3,658 6 4 
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China Legal Advisor League Table by Value – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
% Value 
change 

 

14 1 King & Wood Mallesons 27,709 28 94.6% 

18 2 Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & 
Flom 

12,858 16 29.8% 

15 3 Fangda Partners 11,481 16 -3.0% 

33 4 Vinson & Elkins 9,931 3 296.0% 

26 5 Linklaters 9,855 12 45.8% 

35 6 JiaYuan Law Firm 9,303 10 283.6% 

37 7 Paul Hastings 8,443 4 327.3% 

62 8 Simpson Thacher & Bartlett 7,595 3 1028.5% 

5 9 Herbert Smith Freehills 7,049 6 -65.2% 

- 10 McGuireWoods 6,949 1 - 

- 11 Troutman Sanders 6,949 1 - 

21 12 Grandall Legal Group 6,635 17 -10.5% 

56 13 Zhong Lun Law Firm 6,039 19 605.5% 

- 14 Capital Law & Partners 4,941 1 - 

- 15 Zhong Xin Xie Cheng Law Firm 4,923 1 - 
 

 
China Legal Advisor League Table by Deal Count – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
Count change 

 

1 1 King & Wood Mallesons 27,709 28 5 

42 2 Zhong Lun Law Firm 6,039 19 15 

5 3 Grandall Legal Group 6,635 17 2 

6 4 Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & 
Flom 

12,858 16 3 

3 5 Fangda Partners 11,481 16 -1 

7 6 Linklaters 9,855 12 0 

11 7 Jun He Law Offices 3,247 11 2 

10 8 O'Melveny & Myers 1,145 11 1 

29 9 JiaYuan Law Firm 9,303 10 5 

17 10 Grandway Law Offices 2,268 9 2 

13 11 Baker & McKenzie 1,768 9 0 

31 12 Shearman & Sterling 3,620 8 3 

36 13 DLA Piper 811 8 3 

22 14 Kirkland & Ellis 3,516 7 1 

26 15 Herbert Smith Freehills 7,049 6 1 
 

 
Hong Kong Financial Advisor League Table by Value – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
% Value 
change 

 

4 1 UBS Investment Bank 7,597 10 139.7% 

7 2 HSBC 5,721 8 126.0% 

- 3 Barclays 5,166 8 - 

16 4 JPMorgan 5,009 6 471.2% 

5 5 Somerley  4,341 9 49.6% 

53 6 BNP Paribas SA 3,280 6 5974.1% 

11 7 Goldman Sachs 3,071 5 153.4% 

56 8 
CMB International Capital 
Corporation  

2,559 1 
6461.5% 

15 9 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 2,534 3 178.5% 

6 10 Deutsche Bank 2,451 4 -13.1% 

9 11 Credit Suisse 1,869 5 -20.6% 

18 12 Standard Chartered 1,797 2 189.4% 

- 13 Lazard 1,689 3 - 

12 14 Morgan Stanley 1,606 4 43.6% 

2 15 Rothschild 1,508 3 -66.4% 
 

 
Hong Kong  Financial Advisor League Table by Deal Count – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
% Value change 

 

10 1 UBS Investment Bank 7,597 10 7 

1 2 Somerley  4,341 9 1 

11 3 HSBC 5,721 8 5 

- 4 Barclays 5,166 8 - 

19 5 JPMorgan 5,009 6 4 

33 6 BNP Paribas  3,280 6 4 

9 7 M&A International 419 6 2 

14 8 Goldman Sachs 3,071 5 2 

35 9 Credit Suisse 1,869 5 4 

3 10 Deutsche Bank  2,451 4 -2 

5 11 Morgan Stanley 1,606 4 0 

4 12 Macquarie Group 1,268 4 0 

12 13 Moelis & Company 480 4 1 

- 14 Proton Capital  264 4 - 

74 15 PwC 90 4 3 
 

 
Hong Kong Legal Advisor League Table by Value – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
% Value 
change 

 

36 1 Norton Rose Fulbright 8,834 4 2894.6% 

6 2 Slaughter and May 8,339 4 201.9% 

42 3 Fangda Partners 7,063 3 2713.9% 

28 4 Herbert Smith Freehills 7,009 3 1369.4% 

23 5 King & Wood Mallesons 4,300 9 456.3% 

2 6 Linklaters 3,991 10 -16.2% 

1 7 
Freshfields Bruckhaus 
Deringer  

3,665 5 
-37.9% 

11 8 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & 
Flom  

2,785 5 
114.7% 

21 9 Mayer Brown  2,744 4 212.9% 

38 10 Jun He Law Offices 2,431 7 838.6% 

22 11 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & 
Hamilton  

2,196 4 
150.4% 

- 12 Hogan Lovells 2,145 3 - 

8 13 Sullivan & Cromwell  1,951 3 1.7% 

5 14 Allen & Overy  1,950 5 -30.2% 

20 15 Baker & McKenzie 1,850 7 100.9% 
 

 
Hong Kong Legal Advisor League Table by Deal Count – Q1-Q3 2013 
 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2012    2013 

House Value (US$m) 
Deal 

count 

 
% Value 
change 

 

5 1 Linklaters 3,991 10 4 

7 2 King & Wood Mallesons 4,300 9 3 

50 3 Jun He Law Offices 2,431 7 6 

2 4 Baker & McKenzie 1,850 7 -2 

9 5 Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer  3,665 5 0 

11 6 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & 
Flom  

2,785 5 
0 

6 7 Allen & Overy  1,950 5 -1 

27 8 Kim & Chang 1,062 5 3 

8 9 Deacons 482 5 -1 

13 10 Norton Rose Fulbright 8,834 4 -1 

10 11 Slaughter and May 8,339 4 -1 

3 12 Mayer Brown  2,744 4 -5 

21 13 Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton  2,196 4 1 

80 14 Allens 1,382 4 3 

91 15 Clayton Utz 1,250 4 3 
 

 
China Domestic Mid Market Financial Advisor League Table by 
Value – Q1-Q3 2013 

Rank Q1-Q3 
       2013 

House Value (US$m) Deal count 

1 Huatai United Securities  942 13 

2 Minsheng Securities  795 6 

3 China Merchants Securities  712 5 

4 Southwest Securities 682 7 

5 Somerley 673 6 

6 China Securities 529 6 

7 CITIC Securities 521 4 

8 
Bank of China International 
Holdings  

504 3 

9 Guosen Securities 447 2 

10 Haitong Securities  311 2 

11 Industrial Securities 296 2 

12 CCB International 271 2 

13 Northeast Securities 249 2 

14 UBS Investment Bank 248 3 

15 Changjiang Financing Services 241 3 
 

 
China Domestic Mid Market Financial Advisor League Table by Deal 
Count – Q1-Q3 2013 

Rank Q1-Q3 
       2013 

House Value (US$m) Deal count 

1 Huatai United Securities  942 13 

2 Southwest Securities  682 7 

3 Minsheng Securities 795 6 

4 Somerley  673 6 

5 China Securities  529 6 

6 China Renaissance Partners 212 6 

7 China Merchants Securities  712 5 

8 Proton Capital  225 5 

9 CITIC Securities 521 4 

10 Deloitte 211 4 

11 
Bank of China International 
Holdings  

504 3 

12 UBS Investment Bank 248 3 

13 Changjiang Financing Services 241 3 

14 PwC 187 3 

15 Guosen Securities  447 2 
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China Domestic Mid Market Legal Advisor League Table by Value – 
Q1-Q3 2013 

Rank Q1-Q3 
2013 

House Value (US$m) Deal count 

1 King & Wood Mallesons 892 9 

2 Grandway Law Offices 808 7 

3 Zhong Lun Law Firm 738 9 

4 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher 
& Flom  

705 7 

5 Grandall Legal Group 615 8 

6 Fangda Partners 563 5 

7 Jun He Law Offices 531 5 

8 Tian Yuan Law Firm 498 5 

9 Linklaters 472 4 

10 JiaYuan Law Firm 432 4 

11 Dacheng Law Firm 423 5 

12 Jingtian & Gongcheng 366 5 

13 AllBright Law Offices 349 3 

14= 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & 
Feld 

344 2 

14= 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & 
Hamilton 

344 2 

 

 
China Domestic Mid Market Legal Advisor League Table by Deal Count – 
Q1-Q3 2013 

Rank Q1-Q3 
       2013 

House Value (US$m) Deal count 

1 King & Wood Mallesons 892 9 

2 Zhong Lun Law Firm 738 9 

3 Grandall Legal Group 615 8 

4 Grandway Law Offices 808 7 

5 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & 
Flom  

705 7 

6 O'Melveny & Myers 305 6 

7 Fangda Partners 563 5 

8 Jun He Law Offices 531 5 

9 Tian Yuan Law Firm 498 5 

10 Dacheng Law Firm 423 5 

11 Jingtian & Gongcheng 366 5 

12 Linklaters 472 4 

13 JiaYuan Law Firm 432 4 

14 Baker & McKenzie 313 4 

15 AllBright Law Offices 349 3 
 

 

 
Notes 
All data is based on announced transactions over US$ 5m. Deals with undisclosed deal values are included where the target’s turnover exceeds  
US$ 10m. Deals where the stake acquired is less than 10% will only be included if their value is greater than US$ 100m. Activities excluded include 
property transactions and restructurings where the ultimate shareholders’ interests are not changed. All data excludes minority stake deals (10% - 
30%) where the dominant target geography is Asia-Pacific and the deal value is less than US$ 100m 
 

 M&A Trend: Based on the dominant geography of the target company being China & Hong Kong. Excludes lapsed and withdrawn bids 
 

 Cross-border M&A: Inbound refers to cross-border M&A where the dominant geography of the target company is China & Hong Kong. 
Outbound refers to cross-border M&A where the dominant geography of the bidder company is CHINA & HONG KONG. Excludes lapsed 
and withdrawn bids 
 

 Top Announced Deals: Based on the dominant geography of the target, bidder or seller company being China & Hong Kong. Excludes 
lapsed and withdrawn bids. FA refers to Financial Advisor and LA refers to Legal Advisor 
 

 Industry Analysis: Based on the dominant geography of the target company being China & Hong Kong. Industry sectors represent the 
primary industry sector of the target company only. Excludes lapsed and withdrawn bids 
 

 League Tables: Based on the dominant geography of the target, bidder or seller company being China & Hong Kong. The Financial 
Advisor tables exclude lapsed and withdrawn bids, and the legal advisor tables include lapsed and withdrawn bids 
 

 Mid market refer to deal value from US$10m to US$ 250m 
 

 All values are in US$ 
 

Criteria 
 
All data correct as of 04 October 2013 
 
Press Contact: 
Jessica Chan 
Jessica.Chan@mergermarket.com 
Tel: +852 2158 9706 
 
Deal Submissions: 
Fidelia Liu 
Fidelia.Liu@mergermarket.com 
Tel: +852 2158 9723 
 
Sales: 
Sales.Asia@mergermarket.com 
Tel: +852 2158 9764 
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